L1100060642

(Requestor's Name)							
(Address)							
(Address)							
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)							
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL							
(Business Entity Name)							
(Document Number)							
Certified Copies Certificates of Status							
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:							

Office Use Only

B. KOHR

MAY 24 2011

EXAMINER



700207921757

700207921757 05/23/11-01048-020 **125.00

11 MAY 23 AM 9: 58

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION



May 18, 2011

Christina A. Minns
Legal Assistant
tminns@cariton.com

Twentieth Bloor
1300 East Night Street
Cleveland, Orio 44 P
T 216.621.7860
F 216.621.3415
www.cavitch.com

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Bittner Siesta Holdings, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing are the Articles of Organization for the above-referenced limited liability company. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$125 in payment of the applicable filing fees. Please file the enclosed documents and return your certificate of filing to the undersigned.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Christina A Minns, Legal Assistant

/cam

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

· TO:	Registration Se Division of Cor					and the second	114123	
SUBJI	ECT:	Bittner	Siesta	esta Holdings, LLC				
SCEO		Name of Limit						
The en	iclosed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are	submitte	ed for filing	g.			
Please	return all correspondent	ondence concerning this mat	ter to the	e following	3 :			
		James		ckinson,	Esq.			
			Name o	f Person				
	Cavitch, Familo & Durkin Co., L.P.A.							
	Firm/Company							
	1300 East Ninth Street, 20th Floor							
			Ado	lress				
	Cleveland, Ohio 44114							
		Cit	y/State a	nd Zip Cod	e			
		jdickii E-mail address: (to be used		cavitch		nn)		
For fu	rther information (concerning this matter, pleas		amaar rep	on nonneuno	,		
		Dickinson, Esq.	_ at (216 Area Code) e & Daytime	621-7860 Telephone Number		
Enclo	sed is a check fo	or the following amount:						
▼ \$125	.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	L Ce	55.00 Filin rtified Co ditional cop		\$160.00 Filing Certificate of S Certified Copy (additional copy i	Status &	
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Registrat Division Clifton E 2661 Ex	ourier Addition Section of Corporate Building ecutive Central Section Section 1988	tions ter Circle		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAG **ARTICLE I - Name:** The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Bittner Siesta Holdings, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: Principal Office Address: Mailing Address: 150 D-Termination Avenue 150 D-Termination Avenue Geneva, Ohio 44041 Geneva, Ohio 44041 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: Jack Bittner Name 6480 Midnight Pass Road, Suite #215 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 34242 City, State, and Zip Sarasota Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manag "MGRM" = Man		Name and Address:	
MGR	_ _	Robert Bittner 150 D-Termination Avenue Geneva, Ohio 44041	
	_		
,	_		
(Use attachment	if necessary)		
RTICLE V: Effective of an effective date is list or 90 days after the date.	ted, the date must be sp	te of filing: (pecific and cannot be more than five bu	OPTIONAL) Isiness days prio
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIG	GNATURE:	4 BH	
	Signature of a member of	r an authorized representative of a member.	
		n 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution es an affirmation under the penalties of perjury are true.)	
		Robert Bittner	
Filing Fees:		or printed name of signee	

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)